

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23236/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in LPA No. 788/2010 & CWP No. 5948/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLD FIELD SIKSHA SANSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan,ASG
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal,Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Mahajan, learned counsel accepts notice for Respondent No.1. The petitioner is permitted to serve the 3rd respondent Union of India through its standing counsel. Notice to respondent No.2 and 4 is dispensed with.

List for interim prayer next week.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master